
Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
006 
28A 
174 
351 
15 
36 
66 

112 
4 

96 
11 
99 
92 
67 

113 

Name 
Mike Lapaluccio 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Thomas Bigony 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Bill French/Chris Hall 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Gary Stanberry 
Joseph Rizzo 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Simon Evans 
Colin Dougherty 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 

Class 
D-3 
D-1 
D-X 
D-1 
D-X 
D-4 
D-4 
D-X 
D-5 
D-X 
C-7 
D-2 
D-4 
D-1 
D-3 

Laps 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
4 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
3 
3 
2 

Total Tm 
23:00.835 
23:02.893 
21:38.227 
21:54.610 
22:41.482 
23:39.727 
24:13.852 
24:16.098 
19:53.315 
16:20.600 
16:37.112 
16:49.442 
14:39.351 
12:26.132 
8:28.570 

Best Tm 
2:13.202 
2:13.634 
2:16.660 
2:18.441 
2:13.962 
2:21.671 
2:28.209 
2:17.068 
2:19.939 
2:11.224 
2:12.399 
2:15.053 
2:15.563 
2:21.735 
2:20.588 

Car Info 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4 CS MR 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
Keswick Virginia USA 
US 
US 

Color 
Red/Black/Gray 
Green 
Black/Red 
White/Black 
Black/Red/White 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Grey/Black/Red 
White/Black/Red 
Blue/Yellow 
FedEx/White 
Blue/Red/White 
White 
White 
White/Blue 
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Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:33:01 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 11:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

006 
15 

28A 
112 
174 
67 
4 

351 
113 
77 
96 
99 
11 
36 
66 
92 

Name 

Mike Iapaluccio 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Colin Dougherty 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Simon Evans 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Gary Stanberry 
Colin Dougherty 

Class 

D-3 
D-X 
D-1 
D-X 
D-X 
D-1 
D-5 
D-1 
D-3 
D-4 
D-X 
D-2 
D-6 
D-4 
D-4 
D-4 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
6 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

2:14.577 
2:14.785 
2:14.715 
2:16.852 
2:18.550 
2:18.961 
2:19.632 
2:19.915 
2:13.037 
2:16.011 
2:11.930 
2:15.356 
2:11.580 
2:30.818 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

Hometown 
Longboat Key FL 

Naples IN 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Lutz FL 

Weston MA 

Wellington FL 

Lutz FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Keswick VA 

Canton MA 

GB 

Burr Ridge IL 

Naples FL 

Richmond Hill Ga 

Keswick VA 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

0.300 

Avg. Speed 

99.190 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.580 

Best Speed 

102.326 

Best Lap by 

11 - Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Qual Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:02:27 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 14:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
11 
96 

113 
15 

006 
92 
99 

351 
36 
82 
66 
4 

67 
28A 
112 
174 

Name 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Colin Dougherty 
Simon Evans 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Gary Stanberry 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 
D-6 
D-X 
D-3 
D-X 
D-3 
D-4 
D-2 
D-1 
D-4 
D-4 
D-4 
D-5 
D-1 
D-1 
D-X 
D-X 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
14 
8 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 

Total Tm 
42:59.544 
43:01.088 
43:24.126 
43:48.731 
44:02.532 
44:11.197 
44:42.750 
45:11.981 
43:47.048 
44:05.817 
44:48.606 
37:27.228 
18:48.309 

Best Tm 
2:09.935 
2:11.609 
2:12.307 
2:14.544 
2:14.152 
2:14.636 
2:16.215 
2:17.593 
2:21.677 
2:19.568 
2:23.114 
2:21.362 
2:19.419 

Car Info 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
Keswick Virginia USA 
UK 
US 
US 
USA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 

Color 
FedEx/White 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Blue 
Black/Red/White 
Red/Black/Gray 
White 
Blue/Red/White 
White/Black 
Red 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black/Red 
White 
Green 
Grey/Black/Red 
Black/Red 

Printed: 12/2/2023 2:49:36 PM 
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Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Race 1  

Race started at 13:59:53 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 14:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
11 
96 

113 
15 
99 
67 

351 
92 
82 
4 

66 
28A 
006 
36 

112 
174 

Name 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Simon Evans 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Colin Dougherty 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Scott Tyler/David Hinton 
Gary Stanberry 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 
D-6 
D-X 
D-3 
D-X 
D-2 
D-1 
D-1 
D-4 
D-4 
D-5 
D-4 
D-1 
D-3 
D-4 
D-X 
D-X 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 

Total Tm 
42:49.641 
43:15.021 
44:20.502 
44:28.637 
44:53.884 
42:58.793 
43:08.960 
43:29.601 
43:58.489 
44:10.542 
44:58.762 

Best Tm 
2:08.472 
2:13.031 
2:14.033 
2:15.999 
2:15.610 
2:19.417 
2:18.230 
2:16.485 
2:19.424 
2:23.338 
2:23.428 

Car Info 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 

Color 
FedEx/White 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Blue 
Black/Red/White 
Blue/Red/White 
White 
White/Black 
White 
Red 
White/Black/Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Green 
Red/Black/Gray 
Red 
Grey/Black/Red 
Black/Red 

Printed: 12/2/2023 6:00:10 PM 
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Car #113 – Late pitstop 40” penalty

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Race 2  

Race started at 16:59:51 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 17:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
11 
96 

113 
67 
99 
66 
82 

351 
92 

28A 
006 
36 
4 

15 
112 
174 

Name 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Simon Evans 
Gary Stanberry 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Colin Dougherty 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Scott Tyler/David Hinton 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 
D-6 
D-X 
D-3 
D-1 
D-2 
D-4 
D-4 
D-1 
D-4 
D-1 
D-3 
D-4 
D-5 
D-X 
D-X 
D-X 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
1 
1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Total Tm 
42:39.972 
42:47.656 
43:24.211 
44:39.441 
42:41.114 
43:35.294 
44:12.743 
2:37.870 
3:17.082 

Best Tm 
2:10.847 
2:12.037 
2:14.862 
2:20.633 
2:20.018 
2:25.204 
2:24.199 
2:35.181 
3:15.555 

Car Info 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 

Color 
FedEx/White 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Blue 
White 
Blue/Red/White 
Red/White/Blue 
Red 
White/Black 
White 
Green 
Red/Black/Gray 
Red 
White/Black/Red 
Black/Red/White 
Grey/Black/Red 
Black/Red 

Printed: 12/2/2023 8:47:07 PM 
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Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Race 3  

Race started at 20:00:25 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 20:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
113 
11 
99 
82 
66 
67 

28A 
351 
006 
36 
92 
4 

15 
96 

112 
174 

Name 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Simon Evans 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Gary Stanberry 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Colin Dougherty 
Scott Tyler/David Hinton 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Joseph Rizzo 
Thomas Bigony 

Class 
D-3 
D-6 
D-2 
D-4 
D-4 
D-1 
D-1 
D-1 
D-3 
D-4 
D-4 
D-5 
D-X 
D-X 
D-X 
D-X 

Laps 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
11 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Total Tm 
42:54.379 
42:56.210 
42:57.421 
43:12.819 
44:00.524 
43:45.203 

Best Tm 
2:11.715 
2:10.194 
2:18.917 
2:20.395 
2:22.371 
2:22.169 

Car Info 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 

Country 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 

Color 
White/Blue 
FedEx/White 
Blue/Red/White 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 
White 
Green 
White/Black 
Red/Black/Gray 
Red 
White 
White/Black/Red 
Black/Red/White 
Blue/Yellow 
Grey/Black/Red 
Black/Red 

Printed: 12/3/2023 2:58:03 PM 
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Car #67- 40” Penalty for avoidable contact

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

Classic 12 Group D Race 4  

Race started at 13:59:32 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
3 

No. 
11 

113 
99 
82 
66 
96 
67 
15 
92 

351 
4 

006 
36 

174 
112 
28A 

Name 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Russell Wittenberg/Bryan Collyer 
Simon Evans 
Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 
Gary Stanberry 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Dan Ammann/Aaron Nash 
Bill Fenech/Chris Hall 
Colin Dougherty 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Mike Iapaluccio 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Thomas Bigony 
Joseph Rizzo 
Tom Kopczynski/Trent Hindman 

Class 
D-6 
D-3 
D-2 
D-4 
D-4 
D-X 
D-1 
D-X 
D-4 
D-1 
D-5 
D-3 
D-4 
D-X 
D-X 
D-1 

Laps 
71 
71 
69 
67 
67 
53 
53 
36 
36 
36 
31 
18 
17 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 
2:51:25.367 
2:54:03.218 
2:55:15.169 
2:55:29.868 
2:57:23.186 
2:09:03.765 
2:30:11.746 
1:28:17.368 
1:30:57.880 
1:30:58.811 
1:21:37.770 

44:02.532 
43:47.048 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

2:37.851 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 

18 Laps 
18 Laps 
35 Laps 
35 Laps 
35 Laps 
40 Laps 
53 Laps 
54 Laps 
71 Laps 
71 Laps 
71 Laps 

Car Info 
2014 Toyota Camry 5866 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2000 Ferrari 360 CH 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3400 
2023 BMW G82/GT4 3000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2023 Porsche Cayman GT4RS 4000 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2016 Porsche 991.1 3800 
2001 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3600 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche Cayman GT4/MR 3800 
2019 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 

Color 
FedEx/White 
White/Blue 
Blue/Red/White 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
White 
Black/Red/White 
White 
White/Black 
White/Black/Red 
Red/Black/Gray 
Red 
Black/Red 
Grey/Black/Red 
Green 

Country 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Car #67- 40” Penalty for avoidable contact

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 
Group D 

RACE 1-4 CUMULATIVE RESULTS 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 


